



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Ashish Makhija with Mr.Anurag
Bhatt, Advs.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Pooja Saigal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

Vide the present petition, the petitioner, has impugned the order dated 11.08.2017, whereby the petitioner has been held guilty of 'Other Misconduct'.

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent, who appears on advance notice submits that the respondent is in the process of filing a reference before this Court, in accordance with the scheme of the Chartered Accountants Act and, therefore, prays that the present petition be adjourned so that both the petitions be heard together by the same Bench.

At request adjourned to 13.08.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 30, 2018

sr