



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018 and CM APPL. 22431-22432/2018**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. Makhija, Mr. Anurag Bhatt,
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocates

versus

**INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Advocate for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **13.08.2018**

The petition cannot be taken up on account of the Full Court
Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr Justice P.S. Teji,

List on 19.03.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 13, 2018

tp