

\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5766/2018 & CM Nos. 22431/2018

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Anuag Bhatt, Advocate.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS  
OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Pooja M. Saigal and Mr Akshay  
Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

%

**19.03.2019**

1. The petitioner has filed the present petition challenging the finding of the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, whereby it has been held that the petitioner is guilty of other misconduct. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent points out that on the basis of the aforesaid conclusion, a reference has already been made to the High Court (CHAT.A.REF. 1/2019), which is now listed before the Division Bench on 03.04.2019.

2. In view of the above, list the present petition alongwith CHAT.A.REF. 1/2019 on 03.04.2019 before the concerned Bench, subject to orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**MARCH 19, 2019**

**MK**