

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018 & CM Appl.No. 22431/2018 (stay)**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Makhija with Mr. Anurag
Bhatt, Advocates

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja Saigal, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

CM Appl.No. 22432/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

WP(C) No. 5766/2018 & CM Appl.No. 22431/2018 (stay)

2. Counsel for the Respondent is permitted to serve a copy of the reference petition filed by the Respondent on counsel for the Petitioner.

3. List along with Chat. A. Reference No. 1/2019 on 29th July, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

APRIL 03, 2019

mw