



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018 & CM.APPL 22431/2018(stay)**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Ashish Makhija with Mr. Anurag
Bhatt, Advocates

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Pooja Saigal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.10.2019

Time is sought to file reply by the learned counsel for the respondent. Let the reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 17.03.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 09, 2019

pst /