



\$~29 and 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CHAT.A.REF 1/2019**

**COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA** Petitioner

Represented by: Ms.Pooja M.Saigal, Mr.Anshul Bajaj,
Mr.Simrat Singh, Mr.Chaitanya
Pandey, Advocates.

Versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Respondent

Represented by: Mr.Arjun Khera, Advocate (proxy).

30

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018**
CM APPL. 22431/2018 (stay)

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Arjun Khera, Advocate (proxy).

Versus

**INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA** Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Pooja M.Saigal, Mr.Anshul Bajaj,
Mr.Simrat Singh, Mr.Chaitanya
Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

04.04.2022

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in CHAT.A.REF.1/2019 states that the Writ Petition be treated as the objections to the present reference and no further pleadings would be



required as the parties can address arguments.

2. Since the claim of both the parties have been filed through their respective petitions, list these petitions for hearing on 24th May, 2022.
3. In the meantime, parties will file their written submissions.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 4, 2022/PB