



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CHAT.A.REF 1/2019**

**COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Mr. Simrat
Singh and Mr. Chaitanya Pandey,
Advs.

versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Respondent

Through: Mr. Varun Trivedi and Ms. Ankita
Kedia, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018 & CM APPL. 22431/2018**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Trivedi and Ms. Ankita
Kedia, Adv.

versus

**INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Mr. Simrat
Singh and Mr. Chaitanya Pandey,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

24.05.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for and are
granted permission to file a brief written synopsis of submissions,
running into not more than 3 to 4 pages along with the copies of



judicial precedent, if any, in support of their case, after providing an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side, before the next date of hearing.

List for final arguments on 20.10.222.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 24, 2022
ms