



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

43

+ **CHAT.A.REF 1/2019**

COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Mr. Simrat Singh
Pasay, Ms. Tanya Pandey, Mr. Abhay
Singla, Mr. Nipun Gupta and Mr.
Ishank Jha, Advocates.

versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Respondent

Through: Mr. Deep Bisht and Mr. Prashant
Chari, Advocates.

44

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018, CM APPL. 22431/2018 (stay)**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deep Bisht and Mr. Prashant
Chari, Advocates.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF
INDIA Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Mr. Simrat Singh
Pasay, Ms. Tanya Pandey, Mr. Abhay
Singla, Mr. Nipun Gupta and Mr.
Ishank Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

24.04.2023



Written submissions by the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India said to have been filed, are not on record.

The counsel to ensure that the same are placed on record.

Renotify on May 12, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

APRIL 24, 2023/akc