



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CHAT.A.REF 1/2019

COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Simrat Singh Pasay, Adv.

versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Makhija and Mr. Deep
Bisht, Advs.

30

+ W.P.(C) 5766/2018, CM APPL. 22431/2018-Stay

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Makhija and Mr. Deep
Bisht, Advs.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Simrat Singh Pasay, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **06.02.2025**

1. Both sides submit that the matters are likely to take some time. Even otherwise, taking into account that it is already 4:00 PM, hearing is deferred.
2. Accordingly, list on 15.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/bh