



\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CHAT.A.REF 1/2019

COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Advoacte with Mr. Jatin Dua, Mr.
Anikat, Advocates.

versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Respondent

Through:

72

+ W.P.(C) 5766/2018

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Advoacte with Mr. Jatin Dua, Mr.
Anikat, Advocates.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

1. It is already 5:15.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 11.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 15, 2025/KG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:59:01