



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CHAT.A.REF 1/2019**

**COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ananya Choudhary, Adv.

versus

SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Makhija, Mr. Deep Bisht,
Mr. Astitwa Kumar, Mr. Varun
Trivedi, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 5766/2018 CM APPL. 22431/2018**

CHAIN ROOP BHANSALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deep Bisht and Ms. Astitwa
Kumar, Advs.

versus

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Ananya Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 9, 2025/sr