



\$~69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CHAT.A.REF 1/2019
COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Ankit Mittal, Mr.
Nivesh Dixit, Advocates.
versus
SHRI CHAIN ROOP BHANSALIRespondent
Through: Appearance not received.

70

+ W.P.(C) 5766/2018 CM APPL. 22431/2018
CHAIN ROOP BHANSALIPetitioner
Through: Appearance not received.
versus
INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Pooja Mehra Saigal, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Ankit Mittal, Mr.
Nivesh Dixit, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

List these cases on 02.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK